
 

  

MICHAE'. J. LEVY  
2204 0 S reef, N.W. 

Washingtc: D.C. 20008 
(202) 4:- 9569 

 

  

June'7, 1977 

Mr. Robert O. Goff 
?reedom Of Information & 
Privacy Acts Officer 
Office Of Public Affairs 
United States Secret Service 
.Room 94. 
1000 G Street, H. W. 
Washington, DC 20223 

Dear Er. '.:off: 

Just today I received the materials you sent from Secret 
Service files and your accompanying letter dated June 3, 1977, and I thank you. However; in your letter you stated 
"in accordance with your request, there are attached copies of the documents-  which were released by the United 
States Secret Service to Yr. Nark Lane." In my Freedom 3f Information Act (FOIA)• request dated Nay 11, 1977 there is nowhere mentioned 	Mark Lane or any materials he misbt have received from the Secret Service. Insofar as my 
aforementioned initiating letter, I requested "access for purpose of inspection, and if I so choose, cooying.Secret. Service File Number C0-2-34030." 

Therefore, it is evident you have chosen to release to me what you see fit without regard as to the content of my request. For this reason and because of the amount of 
tine which has elapsed, this letter should serve as a. formal letter of appeal pursuant to subsection (a)(6) of 
the Freedom Of Information Act as -amended (5 U. S. C. 552). 

To expedite this administrative appeal, I have'enclosed list of documents contained in the aboVementioned Secret :;ervice•Filc which I specifically request accession to and have serialized them for your convenience. 

As provided for in the Act, I expect to receive a reply 
within twenty- days.- 

Mir 
Michael 

. 	• fl ki' t 21 
Enclosure:As stated 
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AUG -  7 177 
Re: 77-483—F 

Mr. Michael J. Levy 
2204 Q Street N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20008 

Dear Mr. Levy: 

As a result of your Freedom of Information reauest of May 11, 1977, the U.S. Secret Service referred one (1) document to the Drug Enforcement Administration (.11X) for a direct reply to you. 

The referred DEA document is being released to you with excisions made pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, 5 USC 552, which exempts from disclosure matters which are: 

(a)(2) related solely to the internal rules and 
practices of an agency; 

(b)(7) investigatory records compiled for law 
enforcement purposes, but only to the 
extent that the production of such records 
would: 

- (C) constitute an unwarranted invasion 
of the personal privacy of another 
person, 

(D) .disclose the identity of a confidential 
source and information furnished 
only by a confidential scarce, 

(F) endanger the life or physical safety 
of law enforcement personnel. 

All fees have been waived, and the aforementioned document'is being forwarded to you with this letter. 

•••• • 	 • 	. 	. 

-43=f1RW/744/01=,:Z.,, 
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Should you wish to appeal DEA's processing of your request, you may do so within thirty (30) days purusant to 28 CFR 16.7. Any appeal should be directed to the Office of Privacy and Information Appeals, Department of Justice, Washington, D.C. 20530. Judicial review will thereafter be available either in the District where you reside or have a principle place of business, or in the District of Columbia. 

Sincerely, 

Peter B. Bensinger 
Administrator 

by Robert J. Rosthal 
Acting Chief Counsel 

Enclosure 
• 



APR 18 lf,q8. 	77-483-F 

Mr. Michael J. Levy 
2204 Q Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Levy: 

Subsequent to our correspondence of August 17, 1977,
 the 

Deputy Attorney Ceneral has modified the deletions o
f 

certain portions of the Bureau of Narcotics Memorand
um 

Report dated October 31, 1947 and the attached three
,-page 

Statement.' 

The Deputy Attorney General recently advised a reque
ster 

for the same Memorandum and Statement that the "...s
ubstance 

of all four pages was published as Exhibit No. 1271 
of the 

Warren Commission Report. To the extent that the na
mes of 

two supervisory Federal agents were not mentioned in
 the 

Exhibit, and were not included in DEA's initial rele
ase to 

you, I have determined that the spirit cf 28 CFR 50.
2 

justifies their release.' Accordingly, totally unex
cised 

copies of the four pages are enclosed. 

Therefore, you are now receiving all the information
 

• contained in the docapents referred to the Drug
 Enforcement • 

Administration by the U.S. Secret Service, and all f
ees 

pertaining thereto have been waived. 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

Peter B. Bensinger 
Administrator 

by Donald E. Miller 
Chief Counsel 
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 PENDING:. 	
„,z.......4,......,/, 

..... ..-s- - Inveztigation re; Taylor Crossland, YeurIce 0.'-- 
CLOSE: 	

..../. . 	it• te ". 
5 S.'  

- . 	
... 	. :. 	NJ 1  '-' 	I  , FURTHER INVESTIGATION:  X  

Yelton, Paul Roland Jones 	. 

. • 	177,7r11.11 (if sport is <w., two pail.... ionic), it.1101•elJP .re Rest parairoph) 	/ 	
• 

.,-,:...03 October 29, 1947, we interviewed Jack Ilub:- a pe=aneat guest, Room 6-142, of the• 
- Congress Hotel, Chicago. Ho.identifieTTZIsphotograch of Foul Roland Janes, and .=.2; 

kao-= hLa for the RE.I.zefour or five =oaths inacauch as Pauf7TFELi—rnrrrrand cf 1-..i.: 
ciatar, .E7c Grmatiproprietrass of the Siar.apore Suncer ClUbf 1717 S. ZrvaT'Street,. 
11,11n.-1, ..3 TMS introduced to Paul 20land Jones by Eva. Grant. 

CASE ric.r. NO. 	 SE No. 

i .c.AlcoFA.LA 
AT: 	Chicago, Illinois 	; 	 • 
ELATF-: October 31, 1911.7 	! SE-202, VeSia, P 234 

i end 240 
A. E. Aman 

h4ENAIORANDLINI REPORT 
- 	OF NAP.COTICS 

DISTRICT NO. 
Taylor Crosz.1.1.nd, 1=Lrice 0. 

	

GEN. FILE TITLE:' 	 • 
..1 0140. 0.7IC1102 

COPT 

1 Arthur R. Adams, Custona Ag 
Chicago, Illinois 

Jack Ruby has talked to Paul Jones oa numerousoccasioas while visiting his sister 
in Dallas,Tanns, but has never had any convereatione with hin relative to na:cotic 
drugs nor has ha over talkod to Paul Jones in the city of Chicago, oithar parachill 
or via tolaphone. According to Jack auhy ha 1Tas visiting ia Dallas, To:caz, cr. 
Lc. .t 2nd and 3rd, 	which are the dates that Paul Jones, Taylor Orozalzr.d/ 
and Eaurice llelton,pre in Chicago. 

Jack 1:12by is a sales pronotor, and ca:ls himself a marchandise distributor. Eo 
in 35 yearn of ago, 51  9" tall, weighs about 160, wavy hair, with a high rocsdir7 
hair lino, a lar,p, sharp, pointed.nose, a fashionable dresser, is of Jeria 
traction, and .ear born at Chicago„1-11 4-lis Ha is also a brother of Rynaa 
stain. 

H7.can Rubanstain Wa3 intariiewed, and the attached stater-eat is horcrxith =lased; 
also too business lattoro, which, see-;lily,  substantiate his sort otatensat. 
. 	 . 	• 

• • The registration records of the Sherman Hotel, Chicago, indicates that Pa:a Jones 
occupied ZOO= 1024 and 674 from October 10, 1947, to October 21, 1947, and tho 
telephone calls rada by his havo been checked and were made to all legiticate 
orgaaiztions. 

Tho fish-of this office and the files of the Bureau of Identification, Chicago 
Polito Departront, have boon axadinad and there are no records involv4,'.  F.Than 
RIbcnotoin, 3650 W. Lazington St., Chicago, Illinois, or jack Ruby, his brother, 
who rcsidoo as a pormanent guest at the Consreso Hotel, Chicago.  
COPY 0. 714:1 bolCrie tuRretImee 're 	 SION•TURC.1 

BUREAU: (2) 11-5-1947 
CR 

DISTRICT No. SC A- Lar.zdo, Teas (Lon M.: to) (1) • 

PILES: 
	 SCA.- Chicago, Ill. (2) 	

APPROVED: p..„/  
Our:RIR 

• 

• 
...  

 ••••,1•7j1C1.„..11.-47140-1 • 

• 

1/ 	,. 	• /'  

C 

r.REarT.- - 
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12.171-.D sTAT.LL 07 	 ( 
ss 

DISTH:.C7fuF /Li.1:;015 	• ) 

4sq 

• STATEJaWf 	 . 	. 
I, Ifyman Raber_st.ei“, having been informed by Albert Z. Aman, knoral to =.3 to be aa agent of tha Bureau of Narcotics of the Treasury Cop -ant of the Unitod f:tatoc, and Arthur R. Adams, known to me to ho an agent of the Bureau of Custcao of the Treasury 1)spartmact, that a may decline to aa=xer any ,actions propounded to me by h on tha. ground that this canter= thoreto may tend to incriminate ZIA; and haring also been infor..:od that this state-tent may be used in e7idoace agalhst ca in crfr.i.-.al or other proceedings; and no threats of a4ly character having been :nada against cle and no physical violence having Dee.:1 used aalztat my person, ant no re,ward nor Lum.....'”Elity having be.x.1 promised to me it consideration for my IL.a.1:ing said ataterseat by said Aman o azy other parson acting for or on behalf of the United States; I do freely and vaiuntarily =eke the following statement: 

name is Hyman RUbenstein. I em 46 years of age, born in Warsas, Poland, and I Isaa naturalized about 1922 in the Foderal Bui.144=g, Chicago, Il1inois. Ly occ-apatiou is the candy and novelty business, and I am the proprietor of the Victory Yroducts Ccapany, 3650 laxiagton Street, Chicago, TrIA.101.8. 

I reside with ;Ay father, xy brother, Sammy, my sister, 1.1.arian, aed a.  =-3111.-c17  114ace,  Fonnia at 7!..10  LamLagton Street. I have lived in Chicago aince I have been 	years of ago, at which time svpeopie migrated fraa Poland. 
Q.. I hand you tnree (3) photographs. Vill you examine thee.: and inform Artan: mmwhether or not you know these poople, 

• I met Taylor Crossland and kaurico Costello Ualton only oace. Pala :loland Jones I have known for about a year or less. . 
Q. .inan was the first tire you mat Paul Jules? A. About ton montnr. ago. Es called me at my horse and said ho 1.-as a friend of 	sister, Br-. Grant, and that he would liL:a to see me if I waan't too busy. 	ret at the Shezr_an Hotel in the Celtic Room, and our con- -versation was merely general subjects of the day.. Thu ae:.4t tine I met him was on a Sunday =min; after he called =es at 0:;y home,  aged  this muotinn was noid at the SherA..n Hotel in the Celtic Roca. He introduced me to Taylor 	eland and 	rice Costello lielton, and we all break:n-14;T, to-ether. The latter nosting, hold at Hotel Sherman, Celtic Boom, took place dur.ing the first week of August, 1947.. 

of time the conversation was about aeneral subjects. :o taihcaround the Loop.for about one hour and I pointed out places of irterst to the man. Lator, I suggested driving thea to the  Iv:a:tune I wasn't buoy and inasmuch an they said they wore going to Wichita, Kansas. While in my automobile, 1.:altan and Crossland aakcd 

• 1- 	 0 I 

r 



.• 

. 	• 

rla if I cc..a.d zelt thou. a connaction on shoe2 pi rcs ar.d I suld I 

iould let ther; know toz%orrow, )4:Lich I did, and mailed the • sarc,1_2_ -  

	

0/1. 5.nah pipe) to Paul Jones at 39C1, 	Juni.....5 Street.  

.1 also erota him a letter it.: spedifiTintaellurAnd.  prices. 'I never 

ileard a rord.rroa him since. 
•-• • - 	• 	- • - 

boring the period of tine spent mitt Jones, Melton and Crossland, 

. dlecuzsion unrio up ahout lu.er, 	u.oc P.aYolton asked. C. 

Itelton 1:Liz:le-a',  that he could get u,e carloads of lumber at a 

• ver> is.00d :Arica. I boLieve a brother of his had a connection in 

• lunbor mill. I ut./.gested if he would cut of a one foot sample. 

• :,•••• •e3-7.1.1 .so that I zould short it to so.-:?e people hor L Chica4s, we. 

.do.ht be able to do so= business. iie -;pror-iscd rls he vould, but 

• I. lactV':,1" ?pt a sa:-1.7.1.e. 
• • 

	

. 	. 

. 	r.e :faro v.:.Liting for the p. c, Taylor sus.geote:.( sccostlan:i - 
• .:.0 .t soLl :mine that ne had -mit:: a!: enInecr p.art,ler on the 

• Coast of Ler.r...Lco. I told him tt!;:t it took too :4;..ch. money 

;.'• 

 

for a guy like he. fie said, wDo you thin:: you. can find .sorLebodyr 

1 . 

• 	. 	. 

only one party t.itat Iknew v.-no was .. prospecttor 

_ 	 more about th.:4‘,.. bnsineas tnan I do, and I. gays 

Joso•th 	 :t oc 1,23, 	 . 

. 	 Aa..,:■="3-A77.31..i. 'ref. Van Dyke 	 • 

• 

sn.id he -.:o,ack %:-.1.vn his engineer .write to Cunnin7.ht= az 

. • -le 	 i.:00-tt". the ,lotallo or ;old mi.,Ling. No more was eater 

• fdrther u 	d.ject. (itasidance Tel. Cha.pc:an 525C11.) 

• 
tuis converoatioo. Paul Jones said that he would like to plea- . 	. 

:JUN 	if 	cohLacts could be ;Lade, but 1 -never triad to 

'and. titut orde:1 

titua :Lete Jones -was on or .out the 15th of Gct.ohor, 

-ne- 	 •Ohic.-.F.c. approximitely a TeeKit cal_lod ri•x upon 

at tr.r -,tsked me to ;.:aet. hi n• 	:loom 574 at 
.t did. E3 intxud-ced .7.e to 	r.Washar, 

the ir.•,:erLance of .-41.  Toetinge 	 ee.ca day that he xac hers 
. 	' .r thlt Ir. 	gr=a:, tits inventor of a nor typo of r::.:ober fa'oric 

. 	to be oeed Cox-re -capping tires. Paul Jones said that ha met end 

.. 	 heasidn of the liefaSithl V.Utt):' ::...press Corporation, 

. and Li-GI .1•Ick aesonin was going to f..:ive it a trial. Fatii .1c.-a33 alao 

• .t.aici triut. ne..:19.ds a trip to Car.adzt od stte.uptodto Lit.orest oithsr 

• the :-loo6jear Rubber and t..13 U. b. Rubbsr Comi-.;•_ny in t'..Lis product, but 

plforos:-_.: that he woulu have to take the rztLer uprit.h the.1.1. S. 

office in 

this weekPuijOtlaZ alozed ro if I could get. hi-a 700 ge:1.1013 

.1f b1:11:.-fod,-yzo.r-old I:his:zee/. I xt r 	ca .al rle•li,:or7.-  air mail 

letter after 	Ciaca.zo, and told .11.7-'I co:-2.d zet him the w:•4..:!;rz7 -.4. 

tefZe.d 	from •IL-..; people w'r-at they uould pay, and to let ne 
1. havo never heard froo; hin 

• 901 
• 

•'•. . 	-•• 



es 
1231=D STA= 07 Prr'7Tr", 

LI52ZIC2 C7 ILIX.M= 

ra..=.0ti0 arsza. 

amps--iLmd 	CT:O=M to before ma 
this3-2,-th dy or C,'..-tobar, A. D. 1947. 

A 

a 

• 

• 

II ,y th=e zeraralmcctin, that I had 	Pmml Jamco, 
=Tor mmaticmcd opiza, mar any 	 to ma, ha? , 

'did CrosaL=md, or Laarimo 
- 	- 	- 	• 

	

. For the Covermmcmttsinforchtian,  I l=mt it to be kna= 	• 
clearly that I am a 'ace- ----=1; that I hare =rex-berm C..7=Zt2Zila 
ea any charza, cm, that I ahaelatal72=7 mothiag abcmtc am, - 
or rartatica in as7 thaTo, csr..mr or fora, rya tszo il1izit 

• 
tiUln F'"-7.7"5=1.M, 	fire. chip amors, dcxmo.and cars that' L* 

-tam mad tho fortsming Gtatcramt ia ccart1as amd a=7..cr 
	 thm cami.amto thercof, amdtatt the cam?: is 't-,•= in =hat--; 

fact, crcm.2t a= to thaae cmttara atatad tharein 
belie, as.d.that as tc, thmso hatters he belie-no it to-  be ".=.7.. 	• 

. 	•' 
Mel
„  

• 

• .. 

.901 
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